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Safety Embedded in a Company

Culture
Article Submitted by: Rosemily Geyer, Geyer Fire
Protection, LLC

Every year companies are faced with millions in
lawsuits or work related injuries. Further, every year
businesses suffer losses from fire that may have also
been prevented.

It's imperative that employers become vigilant
about training employees on workplace safety and
increasing awareness of workplace fire hazards.
While all businesses differ in their local workplace
hazards one thing is certain — there are hazards and
every business should have a policy to address them.

At Geyer Fire Protection, LLC safety is embedded

S7CT oz =1, o E T \vithin our culture. Itis critical and part of our regular
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daily practice. We understand that injuries not only
impact the employee but our business as a whole. Our
current and prospective clients increasingly demand
an EMR of 1.0 or below. At Geyer Fire Protection, LLC
we are able to deliver on that request.

Geyer Fire ensures we practice the following:

+ Continuing Education - Continuing education

on all safety. Our team holds weekly meetings
to run through safety topics. Meetings are held
over a 15 minute break and are relevant to
possible work hazards.

* Hard Hats - Employees are required to wear
hard hats while in the field

» Steel Toe Boots - Employees are required to
wear steel toe boots

+ Safety Glasses - Worn at all times on the job

* Harnesses - Harnesses are worn while working
in a lift, scaffolds, cat walks or other areas of
height

* Training - Our employees take proper confined
space training, and
we also practice
proper Lockout -
Tagout procedures

Other topics of safety
and fire hazards are
continuously brought to

GEYER

the attention of our field FIRE PROTECTION™

Continued on pg. 2...

State Launches new Website,
Focuses on Access

The Indiana Office of Technology announced a release
of the state of Indiana's new website (www.IN.gov)
that will focus on mobile users and allowing
visitors to personalize their experience.

The site was also redesigned to make it
easier to find state agencies and allow
prominent access to the state's transparency
portal. The state is also unveiling an iOS
app for the state site.

my.IN.gov, is a personalized

dashboard that empowers the user

The site was developed by the Office of
Technology, the company Indiana Interactive
and Ball State University's emerging
technology unit. The website typically has
3.8 million unique visitors per month, and

to create a unique content

experience. Once content is

selected, the look and feel of the
IN.gov homepage is brought to

= my.IN.gov. Favorite agencies,
=
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Welcome 2014 Summer Intern

Shakirat Ishola-Gbenla

Minority and Women's Business
Enterprises 2014 Summer Intern

The Minority and Women’s
Enterprises Division would like
to welcome Shakirat Ishola-
Gbenla as its 2014 summer

intern. Shakirat is a senior at
[UPUI, majoring in psychology.

Shakirat started her college
experience as a pre-pharmacy
major in hopes to becoming
a pharmacist, but after taking
the Introduction to Psychology
class elective she developed a
love for psychology.

She will be graduating May
2015 and plans to obtain her
PsyD in clinical psychology.
Shakirat also hopes to one day
have the privilege of running
her own clinic.

Shakirat will be interning for
the division through the end of
August.

“My goal while | am here is to
learn exactly what MWBE is all
about,” she said.

“While I am here | am seeking to
gain an experience of working
in a professional atmosphere
and taking as much away with
me as possible. | am looking
forward to working and meeting
with everyone here at IDOA.”

Safety Embedded
Continued...

and office personnel. We keep
the topics different among field
and office training to ensure that
our topics are relevant to the
work environment.

At Geyer Fire Protection, LLC
we take pride that our efforts
have allowed us to claim an
incident and injury free record.
At Geyer Fire taking pride in an
injury free work zone is part of
our culture!

NATIONAL
SAFETY
MONTH

YA IVINE A
SAFETY: It takes all of us

Each June, the National Safety Council celebrates National Safety
Month as a time to bring attention to key safety issues. As you plan
your 2014 safety calendar please join the council and thousands of
organizations across the country reduce risk of the following safety
issues:

» Week 1: Prevent prescription drug abuse
* Week 2: Stop slips, trips and falls

» Week 3: Be aware of your surroundings
* Week 4: Put an end to distracted driving
* Bonus week: Summer safety

The National Safety Council has designed a variety of free
resources to engage everyone in your organization on safety
throughout the month of June.

Find more information and resources at www.nsc.org.

Subcontractor & Other Business Opportunities

Project Name

African American Cultural Center Roof
Replacement-Bid Number B0022949

Str BHX-B Reconstruction

University of Southern Indiana — Conference Center

Due Date
Friday, June 6

Contact Information

Indiana State University
Steve Culp

Phone: (812) 249-0409
steven.culp@indstate.edu

Monday, June 9 ITR Concession Company
Nathan Edwards
Phone: (574) 651-2464

nedwards@indianatollroad.org

Tuesday, June 10 University of Southern Indiana
Phone: (212) 465-0808
Fax: (812) 461-5275

dmartens@usi.edu

Business Reads

"Audience :
marketing in the age
of subscribers, fans
and followers”

By: Jeffrey K. Rohrs

MARKETING IN THE AGE OF
SUBSCRIBERS, FANS & FOLLOWERS

JEFFREY K. ROHRS

Every company needs
audiences to survive.
They are where you
find new customers and
develop more profitable
relationships. Yet, most
companies today treat
their email, mobile and
social media audiences
like afterthoughts
instead of the corporate
assets they are.

With his book Audiience,
Jeff Rohrs seeks to
change this dynamic
through adoption of the
audience imperative.

Business Quote

“Itis what we know already
that often prevents us
from learning.”

= Claude Bernard



2014 Indiana Latina Owned Business of the Year
Each year, the Indiana Latino Expo honors individuals who have demonstrated
outstanding commitment and achievement in their business and the
community. Q
This year Darlene Mezzetta, owner of Mezzetta Construction, was recognized
as the 2014 Latina Owned Business of the Year at the 3rd Annual Indiana

Latino Expo Mayor's Breakfast on May 2.

Mezzetta Construction is a certified minority- and woman-owned business
enterprise with the state of Indiana Division of Supplier Diversity.

Darlene has been the president/CEO of Mezzetta, Inc. since 2000. Her
business focuses on construction management and general contracting.
Through her leadership, the company carries out its mission by continuing
to strengthen customer service and directing business energies toward
creating value for its customers.
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Do not miss out on the opportunity to:

+ Hear about upcoming construction projects

+ Learn the criteria neccessasry to do business with the
representative institutions

+ Discuss any questions with the representatives during our Q&A
Session

+ Meet with other small, diverse firms for partnership propects
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register today! Email fnarti683 @purdue.edu to RSVP

Darlene Mezzetta, owner of Mezzetta Construction, received the 2014 Latina
Owned Business of the Year award at the 3rd Annual Indiana Latino Expo
Mayor’s Breakfast on May 2. Indianapolis Mayor
Greg Ballard (right) and Alfonso Vidal, member of the
Governor’s Commission on Minority and Women’s
Business Enterprises, congratulate Mrs. Mezzetta for
her achievements.

Darlene believes in being active in the
community and is committed to building
relationships to better serve Indiana.

Congratulations Darlene and thank you for
your commitment to your business and the
community.

Contact Us

Deputy Commissioner
Terrie Daniel
(317) 232-3061 tdaniel@idoa.in.gov

Deputy Director of Certifications and Operations
Luther Taylor, Jr.
(317) 234-3424 [taylor@idoa.in.gov

Business Development and Outreach Manager
Nate Lofton
(317) 234-5360 nlofton@idoa.in.gov

Compliance Manager
Arthur Sample IV
(317) 234-8346 asample@idoa.in.gov

Business Relations Specialists
Isabel Smith
(317) 234-3421
Jocelyn Williams
(317) 234-3425 jowilliams@idoa.in.gov

Certification Program Coordinators
Vickie Scott

(317) 233-1872 vscott@idoa.in.gov
Nancy Walker

(317) 234-1684 nwalker@idoa.in.gov

Communication Team/Newsletter Editors
Connie Smith csmith@idoa.in.gov
Jessica Thayer jethayer@idoa.in.gov

ismith@idoa.in.gov



Clean Source, Inc.
Deborah Carroll

(317) 216-8924
info@cleansourceindy.com

Clenapure

Edwina Wright

(317) 753-3676
edwina@clenapure.com

Moore Accounting

April Freeman

(317) 504-0296
afreeman@mooreacctg.com

WDI Architecture, Inc.

Daryl Williams-Dotson

(317) 251-6172
daryl_wd@wdiarchitecture.com

Rowie & Associates PC
Deon Rowie

(317) 283-2530
drowie@rowiepc.com

The Aaron Group, Inc.
Michel Turpeau

(404) 622-4308
mturpeau@aarongroup.us

The Net PR Group, LLC
Ronnetta Spalding

(317) 507-2366
thenetprgroup@gmail.com

Woodbridge Family Services
Cazembie Day

(317) 796-5134
cazwoodbridge@gmail.com

American Safety & First Aid

Jamie Burks

(574) 651-3660
americansafety@safetyandfirstaid.com

Aquaforos, LLC
Elizabeth Hobbs

(317) 513-6369
liz@kanantikrealty.com

Belinda B. Phillips
Belinda Phillips

(812) 866-4339
binniebp@yahoo.com

Beulah, Inc.

Sheila Nevill

(219) 309-5635
cnevill@beulahinc.com

Bliss Travel, Inc.

Mary Bliss

(812) 945-1212
maryblisstravel@gmail.com

Bolt Document Management
Catherine Nelson

(574) 522-6595
cnelson@getbolt.com

Bottom-Line Performance, Inc.
Sharon Boller

(317) 861-5935
sharon@bottomlineperformance.com

Century Personnel, Inc.

Carrie Davenport

(317) 580-8500
cdavenport@centurypersonnel.com

Cocca Hostetler Communication, LLC
Rae Hostetler

(317) 810-8010
rae@roundhouseresources.com

CoreTech Revolution

Michelle Burton

(317) 852-9196
mburton@coretechrevolution.com

Creative Custom Finishes, Inc.
Annette Martin

(574) 806-0334
creativecustomfinishes@yahoo.com

Delineation, Inc.

Amie Lindsay

(260) 312-6339
alindsay@delineationarch.com

Dixon Phone Place, Inc.
Julianne Fritsch

(317) 251-3504
dixonphoneplace1@att.net

eHealthcare Consulting
Sheila Tunison
(317) 730-6613

sheila.tunison@ehealthcareconsulting.com

Fleming Stage, LLC

Kay Fleming

(317) 686-1576
Kay.Fleming@flemingstage.com

Homes By Karen, LLC
Karen Robbins

(317) 281-5143
Kmdigman@comcast.net

Indiana Micro Metal Etching, Inc.
Leanne Brekke

(574) 293-3342
leanne.brekke@gmail.com

J. Jarrett Trucking, Inc.
Toni Jarrett

(219) 902-6660
JJTruck@ymail.com

JJ’S Concrete Construction, LLC
Janet Wagler

(812) 636-0173
Jan@jjsconcrete.com

Kinney Paper & Chemical Co, Inc.
Gilda Westtschurack

(812) 372-4431
Gwetts@Kinneypaper.Com

KT Trucking, Inc.

Vicky Springer

(260) 359-9480
vsspringer@hotmail.com

L&L Bulk Materials, LLC
Dawn Littleton

(317) 300-2315
dawn@llbulktrans.com

Mid-West Foods
Erin Fitzgerald

(773) 927-8870
midwestefe@aol.com

Midwest Game Supply Company
Linda Sohm

(816) 628-2299
Isohm@midwestgamesupply.com

Moon Accounting & Consulting, LLC
Tammy Moon

(317) 385-1881
moonaccounting@hotmail.com

Morton Enterprises, Inc.
Bonita Morton

(317) 443-7098
bmorton26@att.net

Portraiture Studios, Inc.
Terri Miller

(317) 598-2677
ps@fishersphotography.com

Prestige Performance I, Inc.
Barbara Simpson

(317) 848-2950
barb@presperf2.com



S.J. Dalton, Inc.
Susan Dalton

(765) 282-1944
sue@daltonandco.com

Service Pipe & Supply, Inc.
Susan Bundren

(317) 639-9308
susieb@servicepipe.com

Starnes Trucking, Inc.
Brenda Cooper

(812) 385-5628
brenda@hardestyfamily.net

Technology Electric
Cathy Stucki

(317) 773-2743
stucki14@sbcglobal.net

Togo Express, LLC
Misty Boodt

(317) 710-7836
mboodt@togolog.com

Traffic Control Specialists, Inc.
Tracey Triska

(574) 772-7001
tes@tespecialists.net

Trans-Plants, Inc.
Christine Combs
(317) 972-6760
trans.plants@att.net

Valencic & Associates, Inc.
Karen Valencic

(317) 257-0684
karen@karenvalencic.com

W.Hare & Son, Inc.
Courtney Cole

(317) 773-1090
mpeck@hareauto.com

William’s Cylinders & Controls, Inc.
Wanda Williams

(317) 487-2060
wandawilliams@wccinc.biz
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Indiana Department of Administration

Minority & Women's Business Enterprises

402 W. Washington Street, Room W469
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 232-3061
mwbe@idoa.IN.gov

2014 Indiana Small Business Week

Small Business Week, hosted by the Small Business Administration, is the time for recognizing
the contributions of small businesses to our country. We thank our business owners and
their employees for providing the products and services that benefit our lives. We thank our
entrepreneurs for creating new job opportunities across Indiana and the U.S. During this
week seminars and events will occur across Indiana, and the Small Business Administration
will recognize the 2014 Indiana Small Business Award recipients during a special ceremony.

Indiana Calendar of Events
June 2 - June 6, 2014

Monday, June 2

Columbus
Expanding Your Markets Through Exporting 12 p.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Peter Smith, SBA, (317) 226-7272 ext. 119

Indianapolis
Business Start-Up 101 2 p.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Ronda Crouch, SBA, (317) 226-7272 ext. 112

Lafayette
Join the Global Marketplace 10 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Luann Lieurance, SBA, (317) 226-7272 ext. 114

Tuesday. June 3

Bloomington
Launching Your Own Business: A Sound and Proven Path 10 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Becky Kinney, SBDC, (800) 227-7232

Carmel
V.E.T.S. (Veterans Entrepreneurial Training Seminar) 9a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Voice 4 Vets, (800) 810-9025

Gary
Start, Grow & Succeed 8 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Maggie, SBDC, (219) 664-3513

Wednesday, June 4

Huntington

SBA at Your Library! 10:30 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Luann Lieurance, SBA, (317) 226-7272 ext. 114

Huntington
Join the Global Marketplace 11:30 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: Luann Lieurance, SBA, (317) 226-7272 ext. 114

Indianapolis
Franchise Workshop 5p.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: www.indianapolis.score.org

Noblesville
Money to Expand Your Business 8:30 a.m. (EDT)
Registration Required: renee@noblesvillemainstreet.org

Please visit the Minority and Women's Business Enterprises News & Events web page to
see the rest of the planned events: http://www.in.gov/idoa/mwbe/2749.htm



